No:Ad4/Land/Rail way/GL-1126/16-17 Office of the
Deputy Conservator of Forests.
Bangalore Rural Division.
Devanahalli.Date:19.11.2019
-So

To.
The Deputy Chief Engineer
Construction/Head Quarter
South Western Railway, 18 Millers Road
Bangalore Cantt, Bangalore

Sir,

Sub:-  Issuing of Revised Demand Notice for Diversion of 3.5062 ha.
Of forest land in Sy. No. 113 of Hadonahalli village, Sy.No.6 of
Kelaginayakanahalli and 41 & 204 of Thirumagondanahalli
Village of Doddaballapura taluk. Bangalore Rural Division &
District for  Doubling of Yelahanka-Penukonda Section-
Formation of Railway line in favour of the Dy. Chief Engineer,
Bangalore Contonment,South Western Railway. Proposal No..
FP/KA/RAIL/19574/2016.

Ref:- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(Head of Forest Force)
Bangalore letter No. A5(4)/GFL/CR-06/2016-17 E-63960
office file no KFD/HOFF/A5-4(GFL)/29/2018-FC  Dated
01.02.19

2. This office even letter No dated28.05.19 and 24.09.2019

* ok ok % %

With reference to the above subject. Government of India. vide letter number F C No. F
(¢) A/16.1/KAR/87/HP/2034 dated 01-02-2017 and 21-05-2018 have issued in-principle Stage-I
approval for diversion of 3.5062 Ha of forest land in Ghati Subrayana Forest in Bangalore

Rural Division Sy no 204 and 41 of Thirumagondanahalli, Sy no 113 of Hadonahalli and Sy
no 6 of Kelaginanayakanahallivillages.TubagcreHob!i.Doddabal]apurataluk.sub_icct to

conditions of approval mentioned there in.

Further in Continuation of this office letter cited under reference to. your attention is
drawn towards the reference letter (1) of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(lead of Forest
Force) Bangalore in which he has directed this office to issue revised demand notice for
payment of compensatory afforest ration levies as per condition no (3) (Differential CA charges)
and condition No (7) (towards SMC Works) .

Accordingly a revised demand notice for the payment of compensatory afforestration
levies as per condition no (3) (Differential CA charges) and condition No (7) (towards SMC
Works) is as follows, for which you are required to take action as per the direction of Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests(Head of Forest Force) Bangalore letter cited under reference (1) at
carliest for onward submission to Government of India. A copy of compliance report may plenssls 8
be submitted for further needful action.




| Stage-I approval | Qty/ \ Rate | Amount | Amount | Balance | Remarks

' condition number and | Extent | (Rs/unit) \ required | paid amount |

| particulars in brief. ' (Ha) | | to be already |tobe |

Ii | | | paid(Rs) | (Rs) } paid |

| | | |(Rs) | .

K E 13 4 |5 6 | :

} ConditionNo(2):Demar " | | 15,04,471/- \ Nil | Amount Paid

| cation of the proposed | ‘ | | is  adjusted

' forest area shall be | ! l ‘ towards

| carried out by erecting | \ | ‘l | condition No
cement concrete pillars ' ' I | | (7) & This

L duly numbered at an | work is to be

’ interval of 20 metres at | done by the®
the cost ‘of the user | User Agency.

| agency before the Stage | ‘

11 approval * . | .

"Condition No(3):The | 7-00 3.15.000/- | 22,05,000- | 17,85,000/- | 4,20,000/- { Revision  of

| cost of raising | BEI CA rate w.e.f

| compensatory | | dt:01.07.19

| afforestration (CA) | } !

‘over  double the | . | |

' degraded forest land (7 | ‘ | .

| ha) shall be realised | | | | | |

 from the user agency | \ ’ | |

‘ (towards differential . ‘ |

| compensatory I }

\ afforestation ~ amount | !

lbecause of revision in | |

| CA rate with effect | \

' from 01.07.2019)

Condition No  (7)| )2 No | 400604 | 8,01208/- " Rs 15,04,471//

| suitable measures to | of Check ' amount Paid

| prevent  soil  erosion ‘ Dam . 8,28,967/- ! towards

| shall be formulated by | Box | | | Nil ' Condition(2)

(the  state  forest Type | | | is adjusted in

\ departmept in | 2)Should | 10,00000/- | ' Compliance

\ consultation with User ' er drain of

| Agency. The funds | for about | . *

shall be deposited by | 200 Rmir | | | B

I the User Agency. | 3)Vegeta | \

1 tive gully 5,32,230/- |

l‘ ! checks( \ \

l ' Agave '

| | planting \

w. ~along the

% | railway \ |
e | ine) N




Note:* Revised SMC Amount is Based on the site inspection by DCF along with User Agency
on:29.07.2019

Procedure of Payment: This Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal
(www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal
Officer. a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the User Agency in
the condition wise Compliance Report submitted for Stage-1I approval.Payment made by any
mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.

Your_‘s Faithfully

( ; t- —-WHU*--‘ -
Deputy Conservator of Forests.

Bangalore Rural Division.
Devanahalli.



